BC Indigenous/Aboriginal Patient Navigator 
	Name
	Title
	Location
	Contact Info

	Vancouver Island Health Authority

	Emily Mark
	Indigenous Patient Nurse
	Campbell River
	Ph 250.588.6481
Emily.mark@viha.ca

	Teliah Vollick, RN BSN
	Indigenous Liaison Nurse
	Alert Bay ‘Namgis Health Centre
48 School Road
Box 290, Alert Bay, V0N 1A0
	Office: 250.974.5522 ext#2184
Cell 250.974.8314
Teliah.vollick@viha.ca

	Nadine Kruger, RN, BsN
	Indigenous Liaison Nurse
	Campbell River Hospital
375 2nd Avenue 
Campbell River, V9W 3V1
	Office: 250.850.2141 ext#62460 
Cell:  250.830.8865
Nadine.Kruger@viha.ca

	Benedict Leonard, RN
	Indigenous Liaison Nurse 
	Mount Waddington Port Hardy Hospital 
9120 Granville St., Port Hardy
Box 790, PH V0N 2P0
	Office: 250.902.6011 ext# 66985 
Cell: 250.949.0340 
benedict.leonard@viha.ca

	Laurel Anderson
	Indigenous Liaison Nurse 
	St. Joseph General Hospital
2137 Comox Avenue
Comox, BC V9M 1P2
	Office: 250.890.3810 ext# 61044 
Cell: 250.650.5714
Laurel.anderson@viha.ca

	Mary Knox
	Manager – Central Island
	Nanaimo
	250.755.7691 ext#57572
Mary.knox@viha.ca 

	Helen Dunlop, RN
	Indigenous Liaison Nurse 
	Cowichan District Hospital
5768 Allenby Road
Duncan, V9L 5J1
	Office: 250.746.6184 Ext #321
Cell 250.709.8204
helen.dunlop@cowichantribes.com

	Carla Young
	Indigenous Liaison Nurse 
	Nanaimo Regional General Hospital
Room 1007-1200 Dufferin Crescent
Nanaimo, V9S 2B7
	Office:250.755.7691 Ex#52095
Cell: 250.741.4234
carla.young@viha.ca

	Joanne vanEngledorp
	Indigenous Liaison Nurse 
	Nanaimo Regional General Hospital
Room 1007-1200 Dufferin Crescent
Nanaimo, V9S 2B7
	Ph 250.883.3010
Joanne.vanenglesdorp@viha.ca


	Deb Melvin
	Indigenous Liaison Nurse
	West Coast General Hospital, Port Alberni
	Ph. 250.735.4319
Deborah.melvin@viha.ca

	Gerri Thomas
	Indigenous Liaison Nurse
	West Coast General Hospital, Port Alberni
	Ph 250.735.4319
Gerri.thomas@viha.ca

	Cynthia Fitton
	Indigenous Liaison Nurse
	Tofino General Hospital
261 Neill St
Tofino, BC   V0R 2Z0
	Ph. 250.735.1014
Cynthia.fitton@viha.ca

	Megan Jarchow
	Indigenous Liaison Nurse
	Tofino General Hospital
261 Neill St
Tofino, BC   V0R 2Z0
	Ph 250.735.1014
Megan.jarchow@viha.ca

	
Penny Cooper
	Manager
	Victoria
	250.370.8965
Penelope.cooper@viha.ca 

	Jane Fox RN, BScN
	Indigenous Liaison Nurse
	Saanich Peninsula Hospital
2166 Mt. Newton Crossroad, 
Saanichton, BC V8M 2B2
	Office:  250.652.7590 ext# 27590
cell: 778.677.0774
Jane.Fox@viha.ca

	Monique Pat, R.P.N.
	Indigenous Liaison Nurse VGH/RJH
	Royal Jubilee Hospital
Memorial Pavilion Rm WW 325
1252 Bay Street, Victoria, B V8R 1J8
	Office: 250.519.1905 
Cell 250.480.8333
Monique.pat@viha.ca

	Catherine Condy, RN, BScN
	Indigenous Liaison Nurse VGH/RJH
	Royal Jubilee Hospital
Memorial Pavilion Rm WW 320
1252 Bay Street 
Victoria, BC V8R 1J8
	Office: 250.370.8847  
Cell: 250.812.1464
catherine.condy@viha.ca 

	Simi Ono
	Indigneous Liaison Nurse
	Royal Jubiliee Hospital
	Ph. 250.812.1464
Simi.ono@viha.ca

	Meghan Corder
	Indigenous Liaison Nurse
	Victoria General Hospital
	Ph. 250.516.9394
Meghan.corder@viha.ca

	Cody Kirkpatrick
	Indigenous Liaison Nurse
	Victoria General Hospital
	Ph. 250.217.0934
Cody.kirkpatrick@viha.ca

	Selina Bickle
	Indigenous Liaison Nurse
	Royal Jubilee Hospital
	Ph. 250.580.4922
Selina.bickle@viha.ca
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	Deni Wallace, BSW
	Indigenous Patient Navigator
Mon - Fri
	2750 East Hastings St., 2nd Floor  
Vancouver BC V5K 1Z9 
Vancouver General Hospital & surrounding LTCs
	Cell: 604. 790.4037
Deni.wallace@vch.ca

	Sonia Keshane
	Indigenous Patient Navigator
Mon - Fri
	288-2750 East Hastings St., 2nd Floor  
Vancouver BC V5K 1Z9
Vancouver General Hospital & surrounding LTCs
	Cell: 604.314.8069

Sonia.keshane@vch.ca

	Jessica Key, RN BsN (she/her)
	Indigenous Patient Care Clinician
	Vancouver General Hospital & surrounding LTCs
	Cell: 604.315.2093
Jessica.key@vch.ca

	Brandi Dan
	Indigenous Patient Care Clinician
	LGH and surrounding LTCs
	Cell: 604.315.2128
Brandi.dan@vch.ca

	Emily Macloud
	Indigenous Patient Care Clinician, IPET Clinical Operations Supervisor
	VGH and surrounding LTCs
	Cell: 604.817.4727




			Fraser Health Authority

	Danielle Milano
	Coordinator, Aboriginal Health Liaison Team
	
	Danielle.milano@fraserhealth.ca

	Carol Peters, BSW, CSW
	Aboriginal Patient Liaison
	East – CGH, FCH
	Cell 1.778.241.4407
Carol.peters@fraserhealth.ca

	Sheena Bartak, RN
	Aboriginal Health Liaison
	South
	Sheena.bartak@fraserhealth.c

	Alyssa Pelletier, SW
	Aboriginal Health Liaison
	South
	Alyssa.pelletier@fraserhealth.ca

	Elli-Mae Eustache, RN
	Aboriginal Health Liaison
	North – RCH
	Elliemae.eustache@fraserhealth.ca

	Amanda Gonet, SW
	Aboriginal Health Liaison
	North – RMH, ERH
	Amanda.gonet@fraserhealth.ca

	Cory Taylor
	Aboriginal Health Liaison
	North – BUH
	Cory.taylor@fraserhealth.ca

	Heather Commodore
	Aboriginal Health Liaison
	East – ARH, MMH
	Heather.commodore@fraserhealth.ca

	Jeanette Dillabough, SW
	Aboriginal Health Liaison
	East
	Jeanette.dillabough@fraserhealth.ca

	Francis Horne Sr
	Indigenous Cultural Advisor
	CGH, FCH
	Francis.horne@fraserhealth.ca

	William Thomas
	Indigenous Cultural Advisor
	IPHWH
	William.thomas@fraserhealth.ca

	Vacant
	Indigenous Cultural Advisor
	Ridge Meadows
	

	Interior Health Authority

	Diana Moar, BSW
	Aboriginal Patient Navigator
Mon - Fri
	North Okanagan
Vernon Jubilee Hospital
2101-32 Street
Vernon, BC V1T 5L2
	Office: (250) 558-1200 X 4130
Cell: (250) 309-9436
diana.moar@interiorhealth.ca

	Deb Donald, BA, RSW
	Aboriginal Patient Navigator
Mon - Sun
	Royal Inland Hospital
311 Columbia St. Kamloops, BC  
V2C 2T1
	Toll Free: 1.877.288.5688 
Cell: 250.319.5420
Debra.donald@interiorhealth.ca

	Colleen Mosterd-Mclean, BA
	Aboriginal Patient Navigator
Mon - Sun
	Royal Inland Hospital
311 Columbia St. Kamloops, BC  
V2C 2T1
	Toll free: 1.877.288.5688
Cell: 250.318.0697
colleen.mosterd-mcleanl@interiorhealth.ca

	Wendy Chernivchan
	Aboriginal Patient Navigator
Casual
	Royal Inland Hospital
311 Columbia St. Kamloops, BC  
V2C 2T1
	Toll free: 1.877.288.5688
Cell: 250.318.0697
wendy.chernivchan@interiorhealth.ca

	Patricia Zerr, BSW
	Aboriginal Patient Navigator
Casual
	Royal Inland Hospital
311 Columbia St. Kamloops, BC  
V2C 2T1
	Toll free: 1.877.288.5688
Cell: 250.318.0697
wendy.chernivchan@interiorhealth.ca

	Gloria Big Sorrel Horse, BSW
	Aboriginal Patient Navigator
Mon - Thurs
	Kelowna General Hospital
Central & South Okanagan
2268 Pandosy St, Kelowna, 
BC V1Y 1T2
	Office: 250-862-4000 ext#5414
Cell: 250-801-0466
Gloria.bigsorrelhorse@interiorhealth.ca

	Nicole Big Sorrel Horse, BSW, MA
	Aboriginal Patient Navigator
Fri - Sun
	Kelowna General Hospital
Central & South Okanagan
2268 Pandosy St, Kelowna, 
BC V1Y 1T2
	Office: 250-862-4000 ext#5414
Cell: 250-801-0466
Nicole.bigsorrelhorse@interiorhealth.ca

	Jacqueline Mattice, BSW
	Aboriginal Patient Navigator
Mon - Fri
	Cariboo Memorial Hospital
517-6th avenue north,
Williams Lake, BC  V2G 2G8
	Office: 250.302.3266 
Cell: 250.267.1677
jacqueline.mattice@interiorhealth.ca 

	Vacant
	Aboriginal Patient Navigator
Tues.Wed, Thurs - am
	Kootenay Boundary 
Castlegar Health Centre and Grand Forks
Grand Forks Hospital 
	Office: 250.304.1254
Cell: 250.304.5621


	Cindy Wales, BSW
	Aboriginal Patient Navigator
	Ktunaxa Nation
East Kootenay Regional Hospital
13- 24th Ave N Cranbrook BC V1C 3H9
	

	Sandy Terbasket, RN
	Aboriginal Patient Navigator
Mon - Fri
	Aboriginal Patient Navigator 
Penticton Health Centre
740 Carmi Avenue, Penticton
BC  V2A 8P9 
	Cell: 250 488-1230
Sandra.Terbasket@interiorhealth.ca

	Northern Health Authority

	Yvonne Tupper
	Aboriginal Patient Liaison Worker
	Chetwynd General Hospital, Bag 507
Chetwynd, BC  V0C 1J0
Chetwynd Primary Care
	Office:  250.788.7224
Cell: 250.788.6410
Dawson Creek: 250-795-6109 
yvonne.tupper@northernhealth.ca

	Tracy Downey
	Aboriginal Patient Liaison
	Prince Rupert Regional Hospital
1305 Summit Avenue
Prince Rupert, V8J2A6
	Office: 250.624.2171
Cell: 778-884-4815
tracey.downey@northernhealth.ca 

	Carol Ryan
	Aboriginal Patient Liaison
	University Hospital of Northern BC
1478 Edmonton Street
Prince George, BC  V2M 1S2
	Office: 250.565.2364 
Cell: 778-349-1348
Carol.ryan@northernhealth.ca

	Lisa Mckinnon
	Aboriginal Patient Liaison
	Dze L' Kant Friendship Centre, Smithers
	Office: 250.847.5211
lisa.mckinnon@northernhealth.ca

	Lyndsey Rhea
	Aboriginal Patient Liaison
	GR Baker Memorial Hospital
543 Front Street, Quesnel BC
V2J 2K7
	Office: 250.985.5812
Cell:  250-983-8411
Lyndsey.Rhea@northernhealth.ca  

	Lloyd McDames
	Aboriginal Patient Liaison
	C/o Mills Memorial Hospital 
4720 Haugland Avenue
Terrace BC V8G2W7
	Office: 250.638.4085
Lloyd.mcdames@northernhealth.ca

	Neil Evans
	Aboriginal Patient Liaison Worker
	Fort St. John Hospital, Peace Villa Care Facility & Community
	Office: 250.261.7418 
neil.evans@northernhealth.ca

	Angie Combs
	Aboriginal Patient Liaison
	Wrinch Memorial Hospital 
2510 Highway 62, Hazelton, BC V0J 1Y0
	Office: 250.842.4407
Angie.Combs@northernhealth.ca

	Sarah Gruen
	Aboriginal Patient Liaison
	Lakes District Hospital and Health Centre Burns Lake, B.C. VOJ 1EO
Mon - Fri 08:00 - 16:00  
	Office: 250.692.2474 
Cell 250.692.6589.  
Sarah.gruen@northernhealth.ca

	Margaret McGillis
	Aboriginal Patient Liaison
	Dawson Creek Health Clinic
	Ph: 250.782.8501
Margaret.Mcgillis@northernhealth.ca


	Provincial Health Services Authority

	Darci Rosalie
	Interim Operations Manager, 
	BC Women’s & Children Hospitals
	Ph: 604.816.7911
Darci.rosalie@cw.bc.ca

	BC Women’s & Children Indigenous Patient Navigators
	Ph: 604.875.2348
TF: 1.888.3000.3088 ext 2348
	indigenoushealthreferral@cw.bc.ca

	Trish Collison
	Indigenous Health Discharge Liaison
	
	Ph: 604.875.2563
Trish.collison@cw.bc.ca

	Jennifer Atkins
	Indigenous Patient Navigator
	Indigenous Health/PCQO
	Ph 604.790.1697
Jennifer.atkins@cw.bc.ca

	Cassie Michell
	Indigenous Patient Navigator
	BCEHS
	Ph 250.819.9275
Cassie.michell@bcehs.ca

	Natalee Dennis
	Indigenous Patient Navigator (on leave)
	BCEHS
	Natalee.dennis@bcehs.ca

	Joan Brett
	Indigenous Patient Navigator
	BCEHS
	Ph 250.614.9830
Joan.brett@bcehs.ca

	Crystal Harper
	Indigenous Patient Navigator
	BC Cancer
	Ph 604.612.5489
Crystal.harper@cw.bc.ca

	Monica Gerow
	Indigenous Patient Navigator
	BC Cancer
	Ph 250.826.4360
Monica.gerow@bccancer.bc.ca

	Jalissa Julian
	Indigenous Patient Navigator
	BC Cancer
	Ph 250.640.2360
Jalissa.julian@bccancer.bc.ca

	Christopher Tyler
	Indigenous Patient Navigator
	BCMHSUS – Corrections
	Ph 604.250.7870
Christopher.tyler@phsa.ca

	Owen Prince
	Indigenous Patient Navigator
	BCCW
	Ph 778.875.2558
Owen.prince@phsa.ca

	BarbaraJean Johnson
	Indigenous Patient Navigator
	BCCW
	Ph 604.813.8522
Barbarajean.johnson@cw.bc.ca
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